

# **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION**

The management system of certificate number 251450

# NuAire

2100 Fernbrook Lane, Plymouth, MN 55447-4722 USA

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of:

# ISO 9001:2015

Design, Development, Manufacturing of Biological Safety Cabinets, Incubators, Laminar Flow Equipment and Related Accessories. Distributor of Ultra-Low Temperature Freezers, Laboratory Equipment and Supplies.

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of requirements may be obtained by consulting the certifier.





Initial certification: Thursday, April 16, 2015 Current cycle start: Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Latest issue: Friday, March 29, 2024 Expiry date: Thursday, April 15, 2027 Subject to annual assessments.

**Certification structure: Multi Site** 

Authorized by

Mike Tims Chief Executive Officer

## orioncertification.com

Certificate issued by Orion Registrar, Inc. Certification is conditional on maintaining the required performance standards throughout the certified period of registration. Orion Registrar, Inc., 7502 W. 80th Avenue, STE. 225 Arvada, Colorado 80003-2128, USA.



#### Expiry Date: Thursday, April 15, 2027

Certificate Number 251450

#### **Locations Covered**

#### NuAire

2100 Fernbrook Lane, Plymouth, MN, 55447

- Design, Development, Manufacturing of Biological Safety Cabinets, Incubators, Laminar Flow Equipment and Related Accessories. Distributor of Ultra-Low Temperature Freezers, Laboratory Equipment and Supplies.

#### NuAire

2225 Daniels Street, Long Lake, MN, 55256

Design, Development, Manufacturing of Biological Safety Cabinets, Incubators, Laminar Flow Equipment and Related Accessories. Distributor of Ultra-Low Temperature Freezers, Laboratory Equipment and Supplies

#### • NuAire

2915 Niagara Lane, Plymouth, MN, 55447

Design, Development, Manufacturing of Biological Safety Cabinets, Incubators, Laminar Flow Equipment and Related Accessories. Distributor of Ultra-Low Temperature Freezers, Laboratory Equipment and Supplies

### orioncertification.com

Certificate issued by Orion Registrar, Inc. Certification is conditional on maintaining the required performance standards throughout the certified period of registration. Orion Registrar, Inc., 7502 W. 80th Avenue, STE. 225 Arvada, Colorado 80003-2128, USA.